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SC Series Non-Fusible Disconnects  Technical Speci�cations According to UL 508, cUL and CSA
Specifications
Part Number SCV30 SCV60 SCV100 SCV200 SCV400 SC600 SC800
Price $88.00 $139.00 $162.00 $269.00 $659.00 $1,084.00 $1,999.00

Rated Operational Voltage (VAC) 600 600  600  600  600  600  600  

Short Circuit Rating (kA) with fuses 50  200 200  200  200  200  100  

Fuse Type  (if fusing separately) J or CC J J J J J L

Fuse Rating (A) (if fusing separately) 30 60 100 200  400 600  800  

Maximum UL Horsepower/Maximum Motor FLA Current, Three Phase 	
				    208V 5/17.5 15/48.5 25/78.5 50/150 100/286 150/415 200/554

				    240V  7.5/22 15/42 30/80  60/154 125/312 200/480 250/602

				    480V 15/21 30/40 60/77 125/156 250/302 400/447 500/590

				    600V 20/22 50/52 75/77 150/144 350/336 350336 500/472

				    DC 125V 3/251 3/251 7.5/581 15/1121 20/1481 20/1481 –

				    DC 250V 5/201 10/382 20/722 40/1402 50/1732 50/1732 –

Switch Operating Torque lb-in 21 88 88 106 130 320 320

Wire Size Range AWG (# wire holes per lug) #10 - #14 (1) #3 - #10 (1) #3 - #10 (1) #3/0 - #6 (1) 600 kcmil-#2 (2) 600 kcmil-#2 (2) 600 kcmil-#2 (3)

Terminal Lugs Kit (# of lugs per kit) Integral Integral Integral Optional (6) Optional (6) Optional (6) Optional (6)

Wire Tightening Torque lb-in 27 58 58 200 500 500 500

Net Weight  lb(kg) 3.9(1.79) 4.0(1.80) 5.5(2.50) 7.6(3.40) 17.2(7.80) 18.7(8.50) 19.6(8.90)

IEC 947-3 Technical Speci�cations For Front Operation
Part Number Unit SCV30 SCV60 SCV100 SCV200 SCV400 SC600 SC800

Rating  A 32 63 100 200 400 600 800

Rated Insulation Voltage Ui (V)  V 800 750 750 750 800 1000 1000

Rated impulse Voltage (Uimp) 8 kV 8 kV 8 kV 8 kV 8 kV 12 kV 12 kV

Operation Current Ie (A)

IEC  
Utilization 
Category

Unit

400 VAC
AC 22A  A 32 63 100  200 400 630 800

AC 23A  A 32 63 100  200 400 630 800

690  VAC 
AC 22A  A 32 63 100 200 400 500 630

AC 23A  A 32 63 100 200 315 200 400

Motor Power (kW)
400 VAC AC 23A  A 15 30 51 100 220 355 450

500 VAC AC 23A  A 18.5 40 63 140 220 450 560

690 VAC AC 23A  A 25 55 90 185 295 185 400

Maximum Peak Let-through Current (gG) kA peak 5.5 17.6 17.6 32 40 48 75

Connection
Minimum CU Cable Section mm2 6 10 25 50 185 2x150 2x185

Minimum CU Busbar Section mm2 — — — — — 2x30x5 2x40x5

�Note: �1: 2-pole in series 
2: 3-pole in series

Note: See Appendix for IEC  utilization categories.

			   Non-Fusible Disconnects 
SC Series Specifications



1 - 80 0 - 633 - 0405Circuit ProtectioneCP-92

Prices as of April 16, 2014. Check Web site for most current prices.

Book 3 (14.1)

K

SIRCO V 30 A

SIRCO V 60-100A

A

J J1

K1

B K

C

Y

X

Y

C

Y

10.3 29
J

A

J1

126.5

K1

K BX

Y

DIMENSIONS (dual dimensions: in/mm)

SCV30

SCV60
SCV100

 Mounting hole
2x  diameter 0.20” (5 mm)

 Mounting hole
4x  diameter 0.20” (5 mm)

Part  
Number

Number  
of Poles

A B C H H1 H2 H3 J J1 K K1 Y
in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm

SCV30 3 3.78 96 4.56 116 2.59 66 – – – – – – – – 1.47 37.5 0.59 15 3.13 79.5 1 25.5 1.12 28.5

SCV60 3 6.69 170 5.87 149 3.89 99 – – – – – – – – 1.5 38 2.75 69.5 5.25 133.5 2.63 66.5 0.95 24.5

SCV100 3 6.69 170 5.87 149 3.89 99 – – – – – – – – 1.5 38 2.75 69.5 5.25 133.5 2.63 66.5 0.95 24.5

35 mm Din-rail 
mount
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SCV200

SCV400

        

 Mounting hole
4x  diameter 0.20” (5 mm)

Part  
Number

Number  
of Poles

A B C H H1 H2 H3 J J1 K K1 Y
in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm

SCV200 3 9.52 242 8.13 206.5 3.42 87 – – – – 6.87 174.5 4.39 111.5 2.44 62 3.68 93.5 7.5 190.5 3.74 95 0.95 24.5

SCV400 3 11.93 303 14.31 363.5 4.92 125 – – – – 7.04 179 6.59 167.5 2.84 72 2.04 52 8.82 224 4.41 112 1.06 27
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SC600

SC800

K

 Mounting hole
4x  diameter 0.20” (5 mm)

 Mounting hole
4x  diameter 0.05” (1 mm)

Part 
Number

Number  
of Poles

A B C H H1 H2 J J1 K K1 K2 Y
in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm

SC600 3 11.02 280 12.60 320 5.51 140 9.05 230 5.43 138 8.66 220 10.04 255 5 127.5 6.88 175 2.34 59.5 1.10 28 1.85 47

SC800 3 14.64 372 13 330 5.51 140 9.05 230 5.43 138 – – 13.66 347 6.83 173.5 6.88 175 2.34 59.5 1.10 28 1.85 47
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 PISTOL HANDLE TYPE D PISTOL HANDLE TYPE G (standard)  
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 (short) 

Handles for external front operation

Backplate-to-door distance with shaft extension (in/mm)

Shaft trimming length (Dimension L)

h Minimum 
Dimension

Handle Type D Handle Type G Handle Type H
in mm in mm in mm

SCV30 4.53 115 3.74 95 – –
SCV60 to SCV100 – – 4.73 120 – –
SCV200 – – 4.33 110 – –
SC400 to SC600 – – – – 8.35 212

SC800 – – – – 8.35 212
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Handle for direct front operation

Backplate-to-door distance with shaft extension, continued (in/mm)

NFPA 79 Compliant Switches

HADB6 HADB8

HADB1

SCV60 
SCV10 
SCV200

SC600 
SC800
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Part Number
Dimensions

A B C
in. [mm] in. [mm] in. [mm]

HADB6
Min. 10.00 

[254.0]
A-3.80 

[A-96.5]
1.00 

[25.5]

Max. – A-4.07 
[A-103.5]

1.12 
[28.5]

HADB8
Min. 12.00 

[304.8]
A-0.73 

[A-18.5]
1.02 

[26.0]

Max. – A+0.45 
[A+11.5]

1.14 
[29.0]

SCV400
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Terminal Lugs 

7/16-20 x 0.62 LG
Aluminum screw with
0.188 hex. Assemble screw
snug to bottom (2-15 in-lbs)

dia. 0.531 thru 
     0.06 x 90°

0.562

1.125

0.125

0.406

0.390

0.780

Tap 7/16 (0.4375)-20UNF-28 x 0.52

1.609

0.800

0.125

0.393

0.800 

0.234

0.407 REF

dia. 0.350 thru

dia. 0.406 thru   Tap 13/16 (0.812) - 16UNF -2B
to 0.25 off bottom of wireway
2 plcs 

1.500

0.750

0.687

1.968

3.750

2.562

1.375

0.590
REF

1.125 

0.750 

0.125 0.827 

3.000 2.250

1.094

dia. 0.938 x 2.60
0.06 x 90°

dia. 0.938 x 2.60
0.06 x 90°

                       

13/16-16 x 1.00 LG
aluminum screw with .375 Hex
assemble screw snug to 
bottom (5-25 in-lbs)

2 wire Kcmil#2

1 wire 3/0 - #6

TL200
Use with SCV200 switch

TL400, TL600
Use with SCV400, SCV600

TL800 
Use with SC800

      
 

  
 

  
  

For use with SC800 switch 

dia. 0.4375

2.5

3.563

1.563

3.000

3 wire Kcmil#2

dimensions = inches
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*Mounting hardware not provided

*Mounting hardware not provided

*Mounting hardware not provided
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